ADP2450ACPZ-3-EVBZ/ADP2450ASTZ-3-EVBZ User Guide
UG-1398
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADP2450 Power Management IC for Circuit Breaker Applications
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. A | Page 1 of 12
FEATURES
Fully featured evaluation board for the ADP2450

UG-1398 ADP2450ACPZ-3-EVBZ/ADP2450ASTZ-3-EVBZ User Guide
Rev. A | Page 10 of 12
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 2. ADP2450ACPZ-3-EVBZ Bill of Materials
Qty Reference Designator Description Part Number/Vendor Vendor
1 C1 10 µF, 50 V, X7R, capacitor, 1210 GRM32ER71H106MA12L Murata
1 C2 Optional capacitor, 1210 Optional Murata
1 C3 33 µF, 50 V, X7R, capacitor, D7343 T521X336M050ATE075 KEMET
2 C4, C5 Optional capacitors, D7374 Optional KEMET
7 C6, C7, C16, C17, C21 to C23 Optional capacitors, 0603 Optional Murata
3 C8, C11, C12 Optional capacitors, 1206 Optional Murata
2 C9, C10 10 µF, 50 V, X7R, capacitors, 1206 GRM31CR61H106KA12 Murata
3 C13, C19, C20 0.1 µF, 16 V, X7R, capacitors, 0603 GCM188R71C104KA37 Murata
2 C14, C15 1 µF, 16 V, X7R, capacitors, 0603 GCM188R71C105KA64 Murata
1 C18 10 µF, 6.3 V, X7R, capacitor, 0805 GCM21BR70J106KE22 Murata
4 C24, C25, C26, C27 1 nF, 25 V, X7R, capacitors, 0603 GCM188R71E102KA37D Murata
4 D1, D4, D5, D6 1 A, MicroDIP, single-phase bridge rectifiers MDB10S FAIRCHILD
1 D2 3 A, 60 V, Schottky barrier rectifier MBRAF360T3G ON Semiconductor
1 D3 3 W, surface mount power Zener diode 1SMB5941B DIODES
1 L1 Inductor, 15 µH XAL4040-153ME Coil Craft
1 Q1 80 V, 30 A, power MOSFET IRFR3518 International Rectifier
1 R1 102 kΩ, 1%, resistor, 0603 CRCW0603102KFKEA Vishay Dale
1 R2 316 kΩ, 1%, resistor, 0603 CRCW0603316KFKEA Vishay Dale
2 R3, R4 1.21 kΩ, 1%, resistors, 0805 CRCW08051K21FKEA Vishay Dale
1 R5 Optional resistor, 0805 Optional Vishay Dale
1 R6 10 Ω, 1%, resistor, 0603 CRCW060310R0FKEA Vishay Dale
1 R7 11.3 kΩ, 1%, resistor, 0603 CRCW060311K3FKEA Vishay Dale
1 R8 61.9 kΩ, 1%, resistor, 0603 CRCW060361K9FKEA Vishay Dale
4 R9, R14, R31, R34 2 Ω, 1%, resistors, 1 W WSC25152R000FEA Vishay Dale
15 R10, R11, R17, R26 to R29, R32,
R33, R35, R37, R39, R41, R43, R46
Optional resistors, 0603 Optional Vishay Dale
1 R12 100 kΩ, 1%, resistor, 0603 CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay Dale
7 R15, R16, R48 to R52 1 kΩ, 1%, resistors, 0603 CRCW06031K00FKEA Vishay Dale
3 R13, R45, R47 10 kΩ, 1%, resistors, 0603 CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay Dale
1 R18 42.2 kΩ, 1%, resistor, 0603 CRCW060342K2FKEA Vishay Dale
2 R19, R23 20 kΩ, 1%, resistors, 0603 CRCW060320K0FKEA Vishay Dale
1 R20 63.4 kΩ, 1%, resistor, 0603 CRCW060363K4FKEA Vishay Dale
1 R21 95.3 kΩ, 1%, resistor, 0603 CRCW060395K3FKEA Vishay Dale
1 R22 143 kΩ, 1%, resistor, 0603 CRCW0603143KFKEA Vishay Dale
1 R24 215 kΩ, 1%, resistor, 0603 CRCW0603215KFKEA Vishay Dale
1 R25 324 kΩ, 1%, resistor, 0603 CRCW0603324KFKEA Vishay Dale
1 R30 Optional resistor, through hole 3296W-1-103LF Bourns
4 R36, R38, R40, R42 0 Ω, 1%, resistors, 0603 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay Dale
1 R44 73.2 kΩ, 1%, resistor, 0603 CRCW060373K2FKEA Vishay Dale
1 U1 Silicon controlled rectifier, 1.5 A rms current,
600 V, SOT-223
NYC228 ON Semiconductor
1 U2 Power management IC for industrial

1 D2 3 A, 60 V, Schottky barrier rectifier MBRAF360T3G ON Semiconductor
1 D3 3 W, surface mount power Zener diode 1SMB5941B DIODES
1 L1 Inductor, 15 µH XAL4040-153ME Coil Craft
1 Q1 80 V, 30 A, Power MOSFET IRFR3518PBF Infineon
1 R1 102 kΩ, 1%, resistor, 0603 CRCW0603102KFKEA Vishay Dale
1 R2 316 kΩ, 1%, resistor, 0603 CRCW0603316KFKEA Vishay Dale
2 R3, R4 1.21 kΩ, 1%, resistors, 0805 CRCW08051K21FKEA Vishay Dale
1 R5 Optional resistor, 0805 Optional Vishay Dale
1 R6 10 Ω, 1%, resistor, 0603 CRCW060310R0FKEA Vishay Dale
1 R7 11.3 kΩ, 1%, resistor, 0603 CRCW060311K3FKEA Vishay Dale
1 R8 61.9 kΩ, 1%, resistor, 0603 CRCW060361K9FKEA Vishay Dale
4 R9, R14, R31, R34 2 Ω, 1%, resistors, 1 W WSC25152R000FEA Vishay Dale
15 R10, R11, R17, R26 to R29, R32,
R33, R35, R37, R39, R41, R43, R46
Optional resistors, 0603 Optional Vishay Dale
1 R12 249 kΩ, 1%, resistor, 0603 CRCW0603249KFKEA Vishay Dale
7 R15, R16, R48, R50 to R53 1 kΩ, 1%, resistors, 0603 CRCW06031K00FKEA Vishay Dale
3 R13, R45, R47 10 kΩ, 1%, resistors, 0603 CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay Dale
1 R18 42.2 kΩ, 1%, resistor, 0603 CRCW060342K2FKEA Vishay Dale
2 R19, R23 20 kΩ, 1%, resistors, 0603 CRCW060320K0FKEA Vishay Dale
UG-1398 ADP2450ACPZ-3-EVBZ/ADP2450ASTZ-3-EVBZ User Guide
Rev. A | Page 12 of 12
Qty Reference Designator Description Part Number/Vendor Vendor
1 R20 63.4 kΩ, 1%, resistor, 0603 CRCW060363K4FKEA Vishay Dale
1 R21 95.3 kΩ, 1%, resistor, 0603 CRCW060395K3FKEA Vishay Dale
1 R22 143 kΩ, 1%, resistor, 0603 CRCW0603143KFKEA Vishay Dale
1 R24 215 kΩ, 1%, resistor, 0603 CRCW0603215KFKEA Vishay Dale
1 R25 324 kΩ, 1%, resistor, 0603 CRCW0603324KFKEA Vishay Dale
1 R30 Optional resistor, through hole 3296W-1-103LF Bourns
4 R36, R38, R40, R42 0 Ω, 1%, resistors, 0603 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay Dale
1 R44 73.2 kΩ, 1%, resistor, 0603 CRCW060373K2FKEA Vishay Dale
1 R49 49.9 kΩ, 1%, resistor, 0603 CRCW060349K9FKEA Vishay Dale
1 U1 Silicon controlled rectifier, 1.5 A rms current,
600 V, SOT-223
NYC228 ON Semiconductor
1 U2 Power management IC for industrial